LAKE SAM RAYBURN "Fall Shootout"; Jasper, TX

OCTOBER 20 & 21, 2018

OVERALL TOP 5:

2018 Triton 18 TrX
Powered by Mercury,

1st Colt Dear Buna, TX 7.91 RAM Truck Plus $5.000
Cash

2nd Gary Reppond Zavalla, TX 7.23 $2,500 Cash

3rd Russell Sowell Broaddus, TX 7.22 $2,000 Cash

4th Bobby Vice Groves, TX 7.05 $1,500 Cash

5th Jason Lawson Corrigan, TX 6.99 $1,000 Cash

EARLY BIRD DRAWINGS:

Drawing #1 Juan DeJesus Warren, TX $200 Academy Card

Drawing #2 David Graven Lufkin, TX $200 Academy Card

Drawing #3  Stephen Blackstock Lone Star, TX $200 Academy Card

Drawing #4  Billy Burkett Nacogdoches, TX $200 Academy Card

Drawing #5 Matthew McClure Mansfield, TX $200 Academy Card

DRAWINGS:

2018 Triton 17C TX
Elimination  Paul Cobb Crosby, TX Camo Aluminum Boat
Powered by Mercury

$250 Academy

Open Bowie Wheeler Round Rock, TX Shopping Spree

EXACT WEIGHTS:

Saturday John Burleson Lovelady, TX 3.00 $2,500
* Saturday Roy Allen Love Jr Stonewall, LA 4.00 $2,500
* Sunday Kelsey Ann Vacula Sunnyvale, TX 3.00 $2,500
Sunday Edgar Flowers Vidor, TX 4.00 $2,500

* Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on
Sunday at awards ceremony.

FISH TOTALS:
Day 1 - # Bass= 124 Day 1 - Weight= 463.54
Day 2 - # Bass= 116 Day 2 - Weight= 405.96
TOTAL = 240 TOTAL = 869.50

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)




1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

Phillip Smith Jr.
Danny Meza, Jr.
Shane Campbell
Aaron Stewart
John Burleson
Dane Thibodeaux
James Edwards
Easton Heigley
Dakota Posey
Mark Richard
N/A

N/A

8-9 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

Robert Cryer
Charles Seyler
Shane Clark
Stephen Burgay
Lance Herchman
Justin Edmonds
John Frazier
Carl Kelley

Erik Fregia

John Burleson

9-10 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

7th

Dane Thibodeaux
Steven Moorhead
John Vinakalns
Rodney Dotson
Eddie Rhea

John Weatherford

Dillon Y'barbo

Brookeland, TX
Deer Park, TX
Brookeland, TX
Alvin, TX

Love Lady, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Many, LA
Brookeland, TX
Orange, TX

Brookeland, TX

Porter, TX
Cypress, TX
Shoreacres, TX
Timpson, TX
Corrigan, TX
Bedias, TX
Pineland, TX
Vidor, TX
Highlands, TX

Love Lady, TX

Lake Charles, LA
Jasper, TX
Farmersville, TX
Brookeland, TX
DeRidder, LA
Vidor, TX

Buna, TX

5.31
4.85
4.73
4.30
3.00
2.94
2.81
2.71
2.26
2.26

6.38
4.63
4.42
4.38
3.83
3.69
3.52
2.97
2.96
2.88

5.22
4.26
3.80
3.67
3.60
3.48
3.25

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
Bonus

Bonus

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350



8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

Josh Jamison
Shane Rhodes
Roger Griffin
Shawn Newberry

Mark Richard

10-11 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

10th

Michael Lowery
Ricky Guy
Steven Moorhead
Andrew Berry
Douglas Posey
Danny Bennett
Jason Stovall
Louis Matherne
Eric Williamson

Rick Wiley

11-12 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

Richard Luker
Delane Bird
Michael Lowery
Kyle Chandler
Brandon Bearden

Terry Helgeson

Mikey Bumstead Jr.

Michael Fesco
Dillon Y'barbo
Billy Gatwood
Josh Jamison

Lance Duff

12 - 1 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st

Colt Dear

Lufkin, TX

Harwood, TX
Hemphill, TX
Merryville, LA

Brookeland, TX

Etoile, TX
Humble, TX
Jasper, TX
Rowlett, TX
Orange, TX
Midway, TX
Cleveland, TX
Lafitte, LA
Vidor, TX

Jena, LA

Cleveland, TX
Gary, TX
Etoile, TX
Corrigan, TX
Vidor, TX
Leesville, LA
Kountze, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Buna, TX
Hattiesburg, MS
Lufkin, TX

Lumberton, TX

Buna, TX

3.17
3.07
2.85
2.49

2.31

6.23
5.77
5.33
4.85
4.66
3.66
3.51
3.42
3.17

3.12

6.49
5.95
5.48
5.43
5.38
5.13
4.39
4.01
3.89
3.86
3.66

3.65

7.91

$300
$250
$200
Bonus

Bonus

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
Bonus

Bonus

$2000 - Bonus



2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Gary Reppond
James Shaddock
Scott McCarty
John Dunn

Steve Blackstock
Damon Woodcock
Lovey Broomas
Richard Morris

Jim Gangstad

1-2 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

SUNDAY HOURLY WINNERS

Don Maywald
Timothy Garcia
Shane Campbell
Cody Woods

Jim Gangstad
Roger Griffin
Derek Mundy
Scott Offenbecher
Donald Wells
James Shaddock
Stuart Whitehair

Orren Aden

7-8 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

7th

Roger King
Cody Pugh
Steve Rhea
Michael Rhea
Calvin Short
Dennis Narcisse

Jeff Manous

Zavalla, TX
Cotton Valley, LA
Van, TX

Orange, TX
Lone Star, TX
Lake Charles, LA
Benton, AR
Trinity, TX

Huntington, TX

Pinehurst, TX
Louise, TX
Brookeland, TX
Jacksonville, TX
Huntington, TX
Hemphill, TX
Broaddus, TX
Montgomery, TX
Centerville TX
Cotton Valley, LA
Richmond, TX

Angleton, TX

Killeen, TX
Cameron, LA
DeRidder, LA
Baton Rouge, LA
Rusk, TX

St. Martinville, LA

Hemphill, TX

7.23
5.84
5.72
5.24
4.45
4.16
4.15
4.07

3.68

6.62
5.98
5.55
5.29
5.24
4.59
4.57
4.51
4.39
4.25
4.21

4.20

6.85
5.33
4.78
4.75
3.66
3.60
3.45

$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
Bonus

Bonus

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350



8th Trenton Pittman
9th Shawn Gearinger
10th Shane Rhodes
11th Gail Frazier

12th Thomas Liner

8-9 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Russell Sowell

2nd Chad Mitchell

3rd Tommy Jones

4th Edgar Flowers

5th Karen Sheppard

6th Rebecca McGallion
7th Austin Qualls

8th Mark Richard

9th Antonio Yager

10th Charlie Westmoreland

9-10 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st Phillip Smith Jr.
2nd Josh Price

3rd Robert Stone
4th Roy Euper, Jr.
5th Greg Hulet

6th Cory Hyden

7th Stuart Whitehair
8th Roger Thomas
9th Robert Henke

10-11 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st James Menard
2nd Beau Gault
3rd Jason Stovall

4th Garrett Granger

Covington, LA
Brookeland, TX
Harwood, TX
Pineland, TX

Simsboro, LA

Broaddus, TX

San Antonio, TX
Porter, TX

Vidor, TX
Brookeland, TX
Silsbee, TX

Yellville, AR
Brookeland, TX
Black River Falls, WI

Many, LA

Brookeland, TX
Temple, TX
Bronson, TX
Lufkin, TX
Lumberton, TX
Spurger, TX
Richmond, TX
Clute, TX

Hallettsville, TX

Buna, TX
Lufkin, TX
Cleveland, TX

Orange, TX

3.43
3.41
3.34
2.77

2.60

7.22
4.25
417
4.00
3.53
3.05
2.90
2.73
2.69

2.65

5.50
5.30
4.68
4.09
3.12
2.99
2.61
2.18

217

6.49
5.61
4.43
4.25

$300
$250
$200
Bonus

Bonus

$2000 - Bonus
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250

$1,000
$800
$700
$600



5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Damon Woodcock
Kenneth "Kip" Snell Il
Aaron Gunn

Josh Price

Kevin McMurray

Ty Moorhead

11-12 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

Jeff Royer
Henry Schroer
Curtis Sheppard
Chris Clemens
Matthew Messmer
Louis Theeck
Thomas Lewis
Ray Albritton
Chris Trest
John McKinney
Shawn Wagner

Brandon Bearden

12 -1 HOUR (SUNDAY)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Bobby Vice
Jason Lawson
Joe Daw

Ricky Guy
Richey Thornton
Corey Martin
David Morton
Brandon Gomez
Thomas Finn

Lance Duff

1-2 HOUR (SUNDAY)

Lake Charles, LA
Waller, TX
Tomball, TX
Temple, TX
Splendora, TX

Jasper, TX

Dequincy, LA
Brookeland, TX
Brookeland ,TX
Lufkin, TX
Ballwin, MO
Cypress, TX
Jasper, TX
West Monroe, TX
Sour Lake, TX
Woodville, MS
Hornbeck, LA

Vidor, TX

Groves, TX
Corrigan, TX
Montgomery, TX
Humble, TX
Splendora, TX
Pride, LA

Lufkin, TX
Prairieville, LA
Westlake, LA

Lumberton, TX

3.60
3.51
3.38
3.34
3.26
3.22

5.84
4.88
4.08
4.03
3.70
3.43
3.37
3.23
3.16
3.03
2.87
2.79

7.05
6.99
5.55
4.71
4.44
4.42
4.38
3.82
3.60
3.48

$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
Bonus

Bonus

$2000 - Bonus
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th

12th

Walter Land
Dean Perkins
Tony Freeze
Mark Richards
Brad Hensley
Doug Lehman
Patrick Gammill
Michael Hubbell

Daniel Camp

Timothy Sowell Jr.

Lance Duff

Jeff Manous

Cleveland, TX
Broaddus, TX
Splendora, TX
Houston, TX
Cleveland, TX
Baytown, TX
Lufkin, TX
Many, LA
Deer Park, TX
Lumberton, TX
Lumberton, TX

Hemphill, TX

6.67
6.36
5.20
5.03
4.77
4.44
4.23
3.91
3.77
3.44
3.34

3.24

$1,000
$800
$700
$600
$500
$400
$350
$300
$250
$200
Bonus

Bonus



