

LAKE SAM RAYBURN "Fall Shootout"; Jasper, TX OCTOBER 20 & 21, 2018

OVERALL TOP	· 5:	
-------------	------	--

• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	. .			
1st	Colt Dear	Buna, TX	7.91	2018 Triton 18 TrX Powered by Mercury, RAM Truck Plus \$5,000 Cash
2nd	Gary Reppond	Zavalla, TX	7.23	\$2,500 Cash
3rd	Russell Sowell	Broaddus, TX	7.22	\$2,000 Cash
4th	Bobby Vice	Groves, TX	7.05	\$1,500 Cash
5th	Jason Lawson	Corrigan, TX	6.99	\$1,000 Cash
EARLY BIRI	D DRAWINGS:			
Drawing #1	Juan DeJesus	Warren, TX		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #2	David Graven	Lufkin, TX		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #3	Stephen Blackstock	Lone Star, TX		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #4	Billy Burkett	Nacogdoches, TX		\$200 Academy Card
Drawing #5	Matthew McClure	Mansfield, TX		\$200 Academy Card
DRAWINGS	:			
Elimination	Paul Cobb	Crosby, TX		2018 Triton 17C TX Camo Aluminum Boat Powered by Mercury
Open	Bowie Wheeler	Round Rock, TX		\$250 Academy Shopping Spree
EXACT WEIGHTS:				
Saturday	John Burleson	Lovelady, TX	3.00	\$2,500
* Saturday	Roy Allen Love Jr	Stonewall, LA	4.00	\$2,500
* Sunday	Kelsey Ann Vacula	Sunnyvale, TX	3.00	\$2,500
Sunday	Edgar Flowers	Vidor, TX	4.00	\$2,500
* Exact Weight	Bass was not weighed in - p	rize money put into an open dr	awing among a	ll tournament anglers on

Exact Weight Bass was not weighed in - prize money put into an open drawing among all tournament anglers on Sunday at awards ceremony.

FISH TOTALS:

Day 1 - # Bass= 124 Day 1 - Weight= 463.54

Day 2 - # Bass= 116 Day 2 - Weight= 405.96

TOTAL = 240 TOTAL = 869.50

SATURDAY HOURLY WINNERS

7-8 HOUR (SATURDAY)

1st	Phillip Smith Jr.	Brookeland, TX	5.31	\$1,000
2nd	Danny Meza, Jr.	Deer Park, TX	4.85	\$800
3rd	Shane Campbell	Brookeland, TX	4.73	\$700
4th	Aaron Stewart	Alvin, TX	4.30	\$600
5th	John Burleson	Love Lady, TX	3.00	\$500
6th	Dane Thibodeaux	Lake Charles, LA	2.94	\$400
7th	James Edwards	Many, LA	2.81	\$350
8th	Easton Heigley	Brookeland, TX	2.71	\$300
9th	Dakota Posey	Orange, TX	2.26	\$250
10th	Mark Richard	Brookeland, TX	2.26	\$200
11th	N/A			Bonus
12th	N/A			Bonus
8-9 HOUR	(SATURDAY)			
1st	Robert Cryer	Porter, TX	6.38	\$1,000
2nd	Charles Seyler	Cypress, TX	4.63	\$800
3rd	Shane Clark	Shoreacres, TX	4.42	\$700
4th	Stephen Burgay	Timpson, TX	4.38	\$600
5th	Lance Herchman	Corrigan, TX	3.83	\$500
6th	Justin Edmonds	Bedias, TX	3.69	\$400
7th	John Frazier	Pineland, TX	3.52	\$350
8th	Carl Kelley	Vidor, TX	2.97	\$300
9th	Erik Fregia	Highlands, TX	2.96	\$250
10th	John Burleson	Love Lady, TX	2.88	\$200
<u>9-10 HOU</u>	R (SATURDAY)			
1st	Dane Thibodeaux	Lake Charles, LA	5.22	\$1,000
2nd	Steven Moorhead	Jasper, TX	4.26	\$800
3rd	John Vinakalns	Farmersville, TX	3.80	\$700
4th	Rodney Dotson	Brookeland, TX	3.67	\$600
5th	Eddie Rhea	DeRidder, LA	3.60	\$500
6th	John Weatherford	Vidor, TX	3.48	\$400
7th	Dillon Y'barbo	Buna, TX	3.25	\$350

8th	Josh Jamison	Lufkin, TX	3.17	\$300
9th	Shane Rhodes	Harwood, TX	3.07	\$250
10th	Roger Griffin	Hemphill, TX	2.85	\$200
11th	Shawn Newberry	Merryville, LA	2.49	Bonus
12th	Mark Richard	Brookeland, TX	2.31	Bonus
<u>10-11 HC</u>	DUR (SATURDAY)			
1st	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	6.23	\$1,000
2nd	Ricky Guy	Humble, TX	5.77	\$800
3rd	Steven Moorhead	Jasper, TX	5.33	\$700
4th	Andrew Berry	Rowlett, TX	4.85	\$600
5th	Douglas Posey	Orange, TX	4.66	\$500
6th	Danny Bennett	Midway, TX	3.66	\$400
7th	Jason Stovall	Cleveland, TX	3.51	\$350
8th	Louis Matherne	Lafitte, LA	3.42	\$300
9th	Eric Williamson	Vidor, TX	3.17	\$250
10th	Rick Wiley	Jena, LA	3.12	\$200
<u>11-12 HC</u>	OUR (SATURDAY)			
1st	Richard Luker	Cleveland, TX	6.49	\$1,000
2nd	Delane Bird	Gary, TX	5.95	\$800
3rd	Michael Lowery	Etoile, TX	5.48	\$700
4th	Kyle Chandler	Corrigan, TX	5.43	\$600
5th	Brandon Bearden	Vidor, TX	5.38	\$500
6th	Terry Helgeson	Leesville, LA	5.13	\$400
7th	Mikey Bumstead Jr.	Kountze, TX	4.39	\$350
8th	Michael Fesco	Sour Lake, TX	4.01	\$300
9th	Dillon Y'barbo	Buna, TX	3.89	\$250
10th	Billy Gatwood	Hattiesburg, MS	3.86	\$200
11th	Josh Jamison	Lufkin, TX	3.66	Bonus
12th	Lance Duff	Lumberton, TX	3.65	Bonus
<u>12 - 1 HC</u>	OUR (SATURDAY)			
1st	Colt Dear	Buna, TX	7.91	\$2000 - Bonus

2nd	Gary Reppond	Zavalla, TX	7.23	\$800
3rd	James Shaddock	Cotton Valley, LA	5.84	\$700
4th	Scott McCarty	Van, TX	5.72	\$600
5th	John Dunn	Orange, TX	5.24	\$500
6th	Steve Blackstock	Lone Star, TX	4.45	\$400
7th	Damon Woodcock	Lake Charles, LA	4.16	\$350
8th	Lovey Broomas	Benton, AR	4.15	\$300
9th	Richard Morris	Trinity, TX	4.07	\$250
10th	Jim Gangstad	Huntington, TX	3.68	\$200
<u>1-2 HOUR (</u>	SATURDAY)			
1st	Don Maywald	Pinehurst, TX	6.62	\$1,000
2nd	Timothy Garcia	Louise, TX	5.98	\$800
3rd	Shane Campbell	Brookeland, TX	5.55	\$700
4th	Cody Woods	Jacksonville, TX	5.29	\$600
5th	Jim Gangstad	Huntington, TX	5.24	\$500
6th	Roger Griffin	Hemphill, TX	4.59	\$400
7th	Derek Mundy	Broaddus, TX	4.57	\$350
8th	Scott Offenbecher	Montgomery, TX	4.51	\$300
9th	Donald Wells	Centerville TX	4.39	\$250
10th	James Shaddock	Cotton Valley, LA	4.25	\$200
11th	Stuart Whitehair	Richmond, TX	4.21	Bonus
12th	Orren Aden	Angleton, TX	4.20	Bonus
SUNDAY HO	OURLY WINNERS			
<u>7-8 HOUR (</u>	SUNDAY)			
1st	Roger King	Killeen, TX	6.85	\$1,000
2nd	Cody Pugh	Cameron, LA	5.33	\$800
3rd	Steve Rhea	DeRidder, LA	4.78	\$700
4th	Michael Rhea	Baton Rouge, LA	4.75	\$600
5th	Calvin Short	Rusk, TX	3.66	\$500
6th	Dennis Narcisse	St. Martinville, LA	3.60	\$400
7th	Jeff Manous	Hemphill, TX	3.45	\$350

8th	Trenton Pittman	Covington, LA	3.43	\$300
9th	Shawn Gearinger	Brookeland, TX	3.41	\$250
10th	Shane Rhodes	Harwood, TX	3.34	\$200
11th	Gail Frazier	Pineland, TX	2.77	Bonus
12th	Thomas Liner	Simsboro, LA	2.60	Bonus
<u>8-9 HOU</u>	R (SUNDAY)			
1st	Russell Sowell	Broaddus, TX	7.22	\$2000 - Bonus
2nd	Chad Mitchell	San Antonio, TX	4.25	\$800
3rd	Tommy Jones	Porter, TX	4.17	\$700
4th	Edgar Flowers	Vidor, TX	4.00	\$600
5th	Karen Sheppard	Brookeland, TX	3.53	\$500
6th	Rebecca McGallion	Silsbee, TX	3.05	\$400
7th	Austin Qualls	Yellville, AR	2.90	\$350
8th	Mark Richard	Brookeland, TX	2.73	\$300
9th	Antonio Yager	Black River Falls, WI	2.69	\$250
10th	Charlie Westmoreland	Many, LA	2.65	\$200
9-10 HO	UR (SUNDAY)			
1st	Phillip Smith Jr.	Brookeland, TX	5.50	\$1,000
2nd	Josh Price	Temple, TX	5.30	\$800
3rd	Robert Stone	Bronson, TX	4.68	\$700
4th	Roy Euper, Jr.	Lufkin, TX	4.09	\$600
5th	Greg Hulet	Lumberton, TX	3.12	\$500
6th	Cory Hyden	Spurger, TX	2.99	\$400
7th	Stuart Whitehair	Richmond, TX	2.61	\$350
8th	Roger Thomas	Clute, TX	2.18	\$300
9th	Robert Henke	Hallettsville, TX	2.17	\$250
<u>10-11 HC</u>	OUR (SUNDAY)			
1st	James Menard	Buna, TX	6.49	\$1,000
2nd	Beau Gault	Lufkin, TX	5.61	\$800
3rd	Jason Stovall	Cleveland, TX	4.43	\$700
4th	Garrett Granger	Orange, TX	4.25	\$600

	1-2 HOUR	SUNDAY)			
	10th	Lance Duff	Lumberton, TX	3.48	\$200
	9th	Thomas Finn	Westlake, LA	3.60	\$250
	8th	Brandon Gomez	Prairieville, LA	3.82	\$300
	7th	David Morton	Lufkin, TX	4.38	\$350
	6th	Corey Martin	Pride, LA	4.42	\$400
	5th	Richey Thornton	Splendora, TX	4.44	\$500
	4th	Ricky Guy	Humble, TX	4.71	\$600
	3rd	Joe Daw	Montgomery, TX	5.55	\$700
	2nd	Jason Lawson	Corrigan, TX	6.99	\$800
	1st	Bobby Vice	Groves, TX	7.05	\$2000 - Bonus
<u>12 - 1 HOUR (SUNDAY)</u>					
	12th	Brandon Bearden	Vidor, TX	2.79	Bonus
	11th	Shawn Wagner	Hornbeck, LA	2.87	Bonus
	10th	John McKinney	Woodville, MS	3.03	\$200
	9th	Chris Trest	Sour Lake, TX	3.16	\$250
	8th	Ray Albritton	West Monroe, TX	3.23	\$300
	7th	Thomas Lewis	Jasper, TX	3.37	\$350
	6th	Louis Theeck	Cypress, TX	3.43	\$400
	5th	Matthew Messmer	Ballwin, MO	3.70	\$500
	4th	Chris Clemens	Lufkin, TX	4.03	\$600
	3rd	Curtis Sheppard	Brookeland ,TX	4.08	\$700
	2nd	Henry Schroer	Brookeland, TX	4.88	\$800
	1st	Jeff Royer	Dequincy, LA	5.84	\$1,000
		(SUNDAY)			
	10th	Ty Moorhead	Jasper, TX	3.22	\$200
	9th	Kevin McMurray	Splendora, TX	3.26	\$250
	8th	Josh Price	Temple, TX	3.34	\$300
	7th	Aaron Gunn	Tomball, TX	3.38	\$350
	6th	Kenneth "Kip" Snell II	Waller, TX	3.51	\$400
	5th	Damon Woodcock	Lake Charles, LA	3.60	\$500

1st	Walter Land	Cleveland, TX	6.67	\$1,000
2nd	Dean Perkins	Broaddus, TX	6.36	\$800
3rd	Tony Freeze	Splendora, TX	5.20	\$700
4th	Mark Richards	Houston, TX	5.03	\$600
5th	Brad Hensley	Cleveland, TX	4.77	\$500
6th	Doug Lehman	Baytown, TX	4.44	\$400
7th	Patrick Gammill	Lufkin, TX	4.23	\$350
8th	Michael Hubbell	Many, LA	3.91	\$300
9th	Daniel Camp	Deer Park, TX	3.77	\$250
10th	Timothy Sowell Jr.	Lumberton, TX	3.44	\$200
11th	Lance Duff	Lumberton, TX	3.34	Bonus
12th	Jeff Manous	Hemphill, TX	3.24	Bonus